

PS&E JOB NO: 00B007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005889      REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL0704

HWY : SR 017  
 TITLE : SR 17  
           COUNTY ROAD TO  
           SUN LAKES STATE PARK  
           00B007

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,      BASIN PAVING CO.  
 843 KITTLESON RD      5278 N HWY 17  
 98837-0738      98837  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      MOSES LAKE WA 988370185  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			9,184.00	13,000.00	10,000.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				
			650.00	500.00	1,500.00	
3	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING					
	6.0000	m2	40.0000	64.5000	37.0000	
			240.00	387.00	222.00	
GRADING						
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	155.0000	m3	30.0000	15.0000	20.0000	
			4,650.00	2,325.00	3,100.00	
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	130.0000	m3	4.0000	12.0000	2.0000	
			520.00	1,560.00	260.00	
SURFACING						
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE					
	720.0000	t	20.0000	16.0000	19.0000	
			14,400.00	11,520.00	13,680.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.				
			460.00	460.00	460.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
8	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. B PG 58-2:					
	132.0000	t	60.0000	50.0000	48.0000	
			7,920.00	6,600.00	6,336.00	
9	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:					
	550.0000	t	60.0000	36.0000	48.0000	
			33,000.00	19,800.00	26,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B007 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005889 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0704

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

HWY : SR 017  
 TITLE : SR 17  
 COUNTY ROAD TO  
 SUN LAKES STATE PARK  
 00B007  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, BASIN PAVING CO.  
 843 KITTLESON RD 5278 N HWY 17  
 98837-0738 98837  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MOSES LAKE WA 988370185  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
10	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 122.0000	m	26.0000 3,172.00	36.0700 4,400.54	37.5000 4,575.00
11	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 12.0000	EACH	21.5000 258.00	25.2500 303.00	26.2500 315.00
12	PAINT STRIPE 1047.0000	m	2.0000 2,094.00	1.0500 1,099.35	0.4000 418.80
13	DURABLE STRIPE 549.0000	m	5.0000 2,745.00	3.7000 2,031.30	2.7000 1,482.30
14	DURABLE DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	20.0000 120.00	18.1000 108.60	23.5000 141.00
15	DURABLE GORE STRIPE 30.0000	m	15.0000 450.00	8.5000 255.00	9.0000 270.00
16	DURABLE STOP BAR 13.0000	m	25.0000 325.00	21.7500 282.75	20.5000 266.50
17	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	120.0000 240.00	91.0000 182.00	84.0000 168.00
18	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 350.0000	m	1.0000 350.00	2.5000 875.00	0.2500 87.50
19	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,365.10	2,000.00	2,260.00
20	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		11,800.00	21,000.00	20,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B007      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005889      REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1          WORK ORDER# : XL0704

HWY : SR 017  
 TITLE : SR 17  
         COUNTY ROAD TO  
         SUN LAKES STATE PARK  
         00B007

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,      BASIN PAVING CO.  
 843 KITTLESON RD                      5278 N HWY 17  
 98837-0738                              98837  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      MOSES LAKE WA 988370185  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
21	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			
			17,995.00	6,000.00	19,000.00
22	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,000.0000	1,650.0000
			6,000.00	6,000.00	3,300.00
23	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	500.0000	HR	5.0000	8.0000	2.5000
			2,500.00	4,000.00	1,250.00
OTHER ITEMS					
24	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	250.0000	135.0000
			100.00	250.00	135.00
25	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			
			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			
			5.00	5.00	5.00
27	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
28	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			
			1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00
29	CONSTRUCTION FENCE				
	75.0000	m	6.0000	10.0000	4.5000
			450.00	750.00	337.50
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$123,992.10	\$108,693.54	\$118,968.60